59T
59T
85
89T
89T
93
94
102
107
112
116

David Horton
Dennis Herr
Gordon Hardman
John Cappis
Charlie Thorn
Odin Christensen
Mark Lange
Randy Rhodes
Thomas Knutson
Alfred Kroeger
Nancy Hamilton
Rick Hamilton
Ulrich Kamm
Kevin O'Grady
Roland Martin

Julie Westland-Litus

Don Thompson
Arthur Schwartz

1992 Hardrock Hundred Results

Age State Time
42 VA 32:24
45 VA 33:37
41 CcoO 35:47
50 NM 37:19
46 NM 37:19
44 CcO 38:45
29 CcO 39:55
42 CO 42:26
41 MN 42:26
32 CcoO 45:35
43 MD 45:47
42 MD 45:47
44 GER 46:03
33 OH 46:03
43 NV 46:24
34 CcO 46:47
54 CcO 47:15
46 CcO 47:39

y
®
>

zzngzzzmggzzzzzzzg|

Year-
Place
92-1
92-2
92-3
92-4T
92-4T
92-6
92-7
92-8T
92-8T
92-10
92-11T
92-11T
92-13
92-14
92-15
92-16
92-17
92-18

Number
Finished



1992 HARDROCK 100 RESULTS IN SEGMENTS

67 Mi 14 7Mi 23 9Mi 323 Mi 38 8 Mi ~46 0 Mi 533 Mi 67 1 Mi 82.7 Mi 90 1 Mi 98 8 Mi
Mineral Ck Chapman Telluride Govenor Basin Ouray Engineer Pass Grouse Culch Sherman Maggie Gulch Cunningham Finish
Name Segment Stay Segment Stay Segment Stay Segment Stay Segment Stay Segment Stay Segment Stay Segment Stay Segment Stay Segment Stay  Segment

David Horton VA 01:00 00:00 02:10 00:04 02:36 00:07 0301 00:02 0102 0012 02:50  00:09 01:29 00:19 06:33  00:19 0528 00:06 01:55 00:10 02:52

1

2 Dennis Herr VA 00:59  00:01  02:10 00:.04 02:36 00:07 0301 00:02 0102 0012 02:50  00:09 01:29 00:19 06:33 02:54 04:46 00:08 01:41 00:06 02:28
3 Gordon Hardm CO 01:15 00:01 02:48 00:06 03:00 00:08 03:19 0004 0116 00:11 0325  00:12 0221 00223 0726 00:18 0442 0006 01:54 00:03 02:49
4 John Cappis NM 0103  00:01 02:27 00:09 02:41 00:17 0259 00:07 01:14 00:17 03:04  00:05 02:15 00:23 07:03 0035 0552 00:17 0221 00:19 03:50
5 CharlieThom NM  01:05 00:04 0222 00:12 02:37 00:18 0300 00:06 OI:11  00:10 03:00 00:06 01:55 00:56 07:00 00:38 05:52 00:17  02:20 0020 03:50
6 Odin Christense CO 01:01  00:00 02:22 00:.05 02:39 00:09 03:00 0008 01:08 00:12 03:01 00:09 01:49 0029 07:42 01:13 0555 0009 03-02 00:15  04:17
7 Mark Lange CcO 01:02  00:01 02:19 00:06 02:39 00228 02:41 00:08 01:08 00:33 02:39  00:15  01:47 02:43  07:33  00:38 0609 0018 0224 00:11  04:13
8 ThomasKnutso MN  01:15 00:02 02:51 00:05 03:00 00:07 03:34 00:02  OL:17 00:22 0345 0034 02:27 00:43 0658 00:32 06:29 00:15 0246 00:15 05:07
9 Randy Rhodes CO 01:21  00:03 03:12 00:07 03:04 00:08 0329 0007 01:27 00:16  03:31 00:10 0226 0043 0558 01:32 0629 0015 02:46 00:15 -05:.07
10 Alfred Kroeger CO 01:30  00:01 02:59 00:13 03226 0025 03:41 00:05 0115 00:29  04:11  00:12 0247 01:57 07:09 0047 0630 00:00 02:44  00:09 05:05
11 Nancy Hamilto MD  01:25  00:02 03:15 00:04 0349 00:11 03:56 00:04 01:32 00:21 04:43  00:10 03:52 00:39 06:44 00:18 06:31 00:09 02:35 00:01 05:26
12 Rick Hamilton MD  01:25 00:02 03:06 00:12 03:22 00:35 0357 00:07 01:29  00:23  04:44  00:10 03:52  00:51 06:20 0026 0635 00:09 02:35 00:01 05:26
I3 UlrichKamm GER 01:26 00:02 03:21 00:06 03:40 00:13 0335 00-04 01:43  00:55 04:01 00:10 02:28 0020 06:47 0027 06:44 Q0-13 02:53  00:22 06:33
14 Kevin O'Grady OH 01:11  00:01  03:11 00:07 03:28 00:12 0349 00:08 01:32 0017 04:15  00:11  02:44 0021 07:22 00:16 06:54 00:13  03:10 00:16 06:27
15 Roland Martin NV 01:01  00:00 02:52 00:05 03:16 00:05 03:35 00:01 O0I:18 0022 03:44 10:11  01:09  00:07 04:54 00:10 0521 00:08 02:43 0024 04:58
16 Julie Westland- CO 01:11  00:02 03:29 00:05 03:43 00:18 04:42 00:17 0138 01:05 04:48 00:26  02:24  00:51  06:54 0022  07:15 00:04 03:00 0016 03:57
17 Don Thompson CO 01:26  00:01  03:17 00:03 03:23 00:04 03:30 00:02 0l:16 0024 04:53 00:11  02:50 00:40 07:10 0143 06:32 0025 0328 00:10 0547
18 Arthur Schwart CO 01:15  00:01  03:02 00:02 04:13 00:09 02:38 00:02 0126 0018 04:44 00:09  03:09 00:37 0429 01:20 08:07 00:11 0338 0024 07:45
19 Suzi Thibeault CA 01:26  00:02 02:31 00:03 04:35 00:02 04:03 00:04 0129 0024 04:44 00:09 03:53 00:11 0721 00:13 07:13 00:02 03:38

20 Albert Meyer CT 01:15 00:0f  02:50 00:06 03:02 00:12 0333 00:04 0142 0033 04:15 03:42  02:50 00:16 06:34 01:05 07:07 00:08 0513

21 Scott Weber CO 01:26  00:02  03:14 00:07 03:31 00:18 04:31 00:08 0128 00:39 05:17 00:18 0324 00:32 07.00 00:50

22 Kirk Apt CcO 01:03  00:01 02:27 00:13 02:33 00:18 02:56 00:04 01:04 0026 02:39  00:15 01226 0041 06:20

23 Al Binder CO 01:14  00:00 03:04 00:02 03:16 00:09 0355 0004 0141 0026 04:20 00:11  02:54 0029 07:25

24 Jim Fisher NM  01:04 00:01 03:04 00:11 03:10 00:14 03:31 00:09 0122 00:20 04:44  00:09 03:09 00:37

25 Carl Yates CA 01:28 00:00 03:15 00:02 03:31 00:16 03:43 00:06 0125 0029 03:45 00:00 02:57 00:28

26 Diane de Souza UT 01:26  00:01 03:14 00:11 03:12 00:16 0325 00:02 0124 0027 03:43  00:20 02:24

27 Dennis Werth CO 01:03 00:01 02:52 00:14 03:06 00:13 0323 00:06 01:110 0035 03:42 00:29  03:20

28 Nick Williams AR 01:25  00:01  03:18 00:03 0348 00:10 03:57 00:04 01:32 0021 04:43  00:10 03:52

29 Peter Munding NV 01:16  00:02 03:24 00:05 03:43 00:08 04:52 00:12 0143 0047 04:25 00:16  03:17

30 Dan Whittemor NH 011 00:05 03:37 00:19 04:02 0034 04:02 00:17 02:13 0037 0421 00:26  02:36

31 Bill Coffelt AR 01:03  00:01 02:52 00:04 03:10 00:08 03:33 00:05 01:07 0008 03:2] 00:17  02:17

32 Rick Tryjillo  CO 00:59  00:01  02:10 00:04 02:32 00:07 02:53 00:05 01:09 00:14 0321 00:14

33 Lee Schmidt CA 01:21  00:02 04:09 00:03 03:50 0022 04:28 00:14 02:03 0026 06:02 00:25

34 David Balsley CO 01:04 00:00 0226 00:10 02:56 00:10 0311 0001 0121 0025

35 Shane Stahl NV 01:06 00:02 03:09 00:03 03:10 00:12 03:33 0004 0113

36 Richard Senelly HI 01:25 00:03 02:55 00.07 03:31

37 Gary Wright WA 01:27 00:01 03:39 00:08 04:31 00:14

38 Stanley Zycho CA 01:28 00:01 04:11 00:15 04:50 00:15

39 Cindie Grunt OR 01:30  00:04 03:59 00:15 0527

40 Frank Searfus OR 01:31  00:04 0435 00:10 05:10

41 Essie Garrett CO 01:30  00:04 04:38 00:28 04:50

42 Ralph Goldstei OR 01:31  00:04 04:36 00:09 05:10

43 Barry Mink CO

44 Ron Dunlap CA

45 Dan Timbrell CO

46 Max Hooper AR

Segment is the time from leaving one aid station until arrival at the next one. Stay is the time spent at the aid station



1992 HARDROCK 100 RESULTS IN ELAPSED TIME FROM THE START

67 Mi 14 7 Mi 239 Mi 323 Mi 38 8 Mi ~46.0 Mi 533 Mi 67 1 Mi 82.7 Mi 01Mi 98 8 Mi
Mineral Ck Chapman Telluride Govenor Basin ~ Quray Engineer Pass  Grouse Culch Sherman Maggie Gulch Cunningham  Finish
Name Armr Dep A Dep Amr Dep Amr Dep Armr Dep Am Dep Armr Dep Am Dep Armr Dep Armr Dep Amr

David Horton VA  1:00 1:00 3:10 3:14 550 5:57 8:58 9:00 10:02 10:14 13:.04 13:13 14:42 1501 21:34 21:53 27-21 27:27 29:22 2932 32:24

1

2 Dennis Herr VA 059 1:00 3:10 314 550 557 8:58  9:00 10:02 10:14 13:04 13:13 1442 1501 21:34 028 29:14 2922 31:03 31:09 33:37
3 GordonHardm CO 1:15 1:16 404 410 7:10  7:18  10:37 10:41  11:57 12:08  15:33 15:45 18:06 1829 25:55 26:13 30:55 31:01 32:55 32:58 3547
4 JohnCappis NM 1:03 1:04 3:31 340 621 638 9:37  9:44 10:58 11115 14:19 14:24  16:39 17:02  24:05 24:40 30:32 30:49 33:10 33:29 37:19
5 Charlie Thom NM 1:.05 1:09 3:31 343 620 6:38 9:38  9:44 10:55 11:05 14:05 14:11 16:06 17:02 24:02 24:40 30:32 30:49 33:09 33:29 37:19
6 Odin Christense CO  1:01  1:01 3:23 328 607 6:16 9:16 924 10:32 10:44 1345 13:54 1543 16112 23:54  1:07 31:02 31:11 34:13 3428 38:45
7 MarkLange CO 1:02 1:03 3:22 328 607 635 9:16 924 10:32 11:05 13:44 13:59 1546 1829 26:02 26:40 32:49 33:07 35:31 35:42 39:55
8 ThomasKnutso MN  1:15  1:17 408 413 713 720 1054 10:56  12:13 12:35 1620 16:54 1921 20:04 27:02 27:34  34:03 34:18 37:04 37:19 4226
9 Randy Rhodes CO 1:21 1:24 436 443 747 755 1124 11:31 12:58 13:14 1645 16:55 1921 20:04 26:02 27-34  34:03 34:18 37:04 37:19 42:26
10 Alfred Kroeger CO  1:30  1:31 430 443 809 834 12115 1220 1335 14:04 42:15 4227 21:14 23:11 3020 31:07 37:37 37:37 40:21 4030  45:35
11 Nancy Hamilto MD 1:25  1:27 4:42 446 835 846 12:42 1246 14:18 14:39 1922 1932 2324 003 30:47 31:05 37:36 37:45 40:20 4021  45:47
12 Rick Hamilton MD 1:25 1:27 433 445 8:07 842 12:39 1246 14:15 14:38 1922 19:32 2324  0:15 3035 31:01 37:36 37:45 40:20 40:21  45:47
13 UlrichKamm GER 1:26 1:28 449 4:55 835 848  12:23 1227 1410 1505 1906 19:16 21:44 22:04 28:51 29:18 36:02 36:15 39:.08 39:30 46:03
14 Kevin O'Grady OH 1:11  1:12 423 430 7:58 810  11:59 12:07 13:39 13:56 1811 18:22 21:06 21:27 2849 2905 3559 36:12 39:22 39:38  46:05
I5 Roland Martin NV 1:01  1:01 3:53 358 T4 719 10:54 10:55 0 12:13 12:35 1619 2:30 3339 346 32:40 32:50 3811 38:19 41:02 41226  46:24
16 Julie Westland- CO  1:11  1:13 442 447 830 848 13:30 13:47 1525 1630 21:18 21:44 24:08 24:59 31:53 32:15 3930 39:34 42:34 42:50  46:47
17 Don Thompson CO  1:26 127 444 447 810 814 1144 1146 13:02 13:26 1819 18:30 2120 22:00 29:10 30:53 3725 37:50 41:18 41:28 47:15
18 Arthur Schwart CO  1:15 1:16 418 420 833 842 11:220 1122 12:48 13:06 17:50 17:59 21:08 21:45 26:14 2734 3541 3552 39:30 39:54 4739
19 Suzi Thibeault CA  1:26  1:28 3:59 4:02 8:37 839 1242 12:46 14:15 14:39 1923 19:32 2325 23:36  30:57 31:10 3823 3825 42:03 Drop

20 AlbertMeyer CT 1:15 1:16 406 412 714 726 10:59 11:03 12:45 13:18  17:33 21:15 24:05 24:21 30:55 32:00 39:07 3915 44:28 Drop

21 ScottWeber CO 1:26 1:28 442 4:49  8:20  8:38  13:09 13:17 14:45 1524 2041 20:59 2423 24:55 31:55 32:45 Dropped at Pole Creek

22 Kirk Apt CO 1.03 1.04 3:31 344 617 635 9:31 935 10:39 11:05 13:44 13:59 1525 16:06 22:26 Drop

23 Al Binder CoO 1114 114 4:18 4:20 736 745 11:40 11:44  13:25 13:51 1811 1822 21:16 21:45 29-10 Drop

24 Jim Fisher NM 1:04 1:.05 4:09 420 730 7144 11:15 1124 12:46 13:.06 17.50 17:59 21:08 21:45 29:10 Drop

25 Carl Yates CA 128 1:28 443 445 816 832 12:15 12:21 13:46 1415 0:.00 0:00 20:57 21:25 Missed Engineer Check In

26 Dianede Souza UT 1:26 1:27 4:41 452 8:04 820 11:45 11:47 13:11 13:38 17:21 17:41 2005 Drop

27 Dennis Werth CO  1:03  1:04 3:56 410 716 729  10:52 10:58 12:08 12:43 16:25 16:54 20:14 Drop

28 Nick Williams AR  1:25 1:26 4:44 4:47 8:35 845 12:42 12:46 14:18 14:39 1922 1932 23:24 Drop

29 Peter Munding NV 1:16 1:18 4:42 447 8:30 8:38 13:30 13:42 1525 16:12 20:37 20:53 24:10 Drop

30 Dan Whittemor NH  1:11  1:16 4:53 5:12 9:14  9:48 13:50 14:07 1620 16:57 21:18 21:44 2420 Drop

31 Bill Coffelt AR 1:03 1:.04 3:56  4.00 710 718 10:51 10:56  12:03 12:11 1532 15:49 18:06 Drop

32 Rick Tryjilo CO  0:59  1:00 3:10 3:14 5:46 553 846 851 10:00 10:14 13:35 13:49 Drop on Engineer Road

33 LeeSchmidt CA 1:21 1:23 5:32 5:35 9:25 947 1415 1429 16:32 16:58 23:00 23:25 Missed turn on Engineer Road

34 David Balsley CO 1:04 1:04 3:30 3:40 636 6146  9:57 9:58 11:19 11:44 Return to Ouray in 16:40

35 Shane Stahl NV  1:.06 108 4:17 4:20 730 742 11:15 11119 12:32 Drop

36 Richard Senelly HI .25 1:28 4:23 4:30 8:01 Drop

37 Gary Wright WA 1227 1:28 5:07 5:15 9:46 10:00 Return to Telluride

38 Stanley Zycho CA  1:28 1:29 5:40 5:55  10:45 11:00 Return to Telluride in 11:30

39 CindieGrunt OR 1:30 1:34 5:33 548 11:15 Drop

40 Frank Searfus OR  1:31 1:35 6:10 6:20 11:30 Drop

41 EssieGarrett CO 1:30 1:34 6:12 6:40 11:30 Drop

42 Ralph Goldstei OR  1:31  1:35 6:11 6:20 11:30 Drop

43 Barry Mink CO DNS

44 Ron Dunlap CA DNS

45 Dan Timbrell CO DNS

46 Max Hooper AR DNS

Segment is the time from leaving one aid station until arrival at the next one. Stay is the time spent at the aid station.
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3
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Name

David Horton
Dennis Herr
Gordon Hardma
John Cappis
Charlie Thorn
Odin Christense
Mark Lange
Thomas Knutso
Randy Rhodes
Alfred Kroeger
Nancy Hamilton
Rick Hamilton
Ulrich Kamm
Kevin O'Grady
Roland Martin
Julie Westland-
Don Thompson
Arthur Schwartz
Suzi Thibeault
Albert Meyer
Scott Weber
Kirk Apt

Al Binder

Jim Fisher

Carl Yates
Diane de Souza
Dennis Werth
Nick Williams
Peter Munding
Dan Whittemore
Bill Coffelt
Rick Trujillo
Lee Schmidt
David Balsley
Shane Stahl
Richard Senelly
Gary Wright
Stanley Zychow
Cindie Grunt
Frank Searfus
Essie Garrett
Ralph Goldstein
Barry Mink
Ron Dunlap
Dan Timbrell
Max Hooper

VA
VA
co
NM
NM
co
Co

AR

Start

06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Day

Mineral Ck
In

07:00
06:59
07:15
07:03
07:05
07:01
07:02
07:15
07:21
07:30
07:25
07:25
07:26
07:11
07:01
07:11
07:26
o7:15
07:26
07:15
07:26
07:03
07:14
07:04
07:28
07:26
07:03
07:25
07:16
07:11
07:03
06:59
07:21
07:04
07:06
07:25
07:27
07:28
07:30
07:31
07:30
07:31

Out

07:00
07:00
07:16
07:04
07:09
07:01
07:03
07:17
07:24
07:31
07:27
07:27
07:28
07:12
07:01
07:13
07:27
07:16
07:28
07:16
07:28
07:04
07:14
07:05
07:28
07:27
07:04
07:26
07:18
07:16
07:04
07:00
07:23
07:04
07:08
07:28
07:28
07:29
07:34
07:35
07:34
07:35

Day

1992 HARDROCK 100 RESULTS IN TIME OF DAY

Chapman
In

09:10
09:10
10:04
09:31
09:31
09:23
09:22
10:08
10:36
10:30
10:42
10:33
10:49
10:23
09:53
10:42
10:44
10:18
09:59
10:06
10:42
09:31
10:18
10:09
10:43
10:41
09:56
10:44
10:42
1053
09:56
09:10
11:32
09:30
10:17
10:23
11:07
11:40
11:33
12:10
12:12
12:11

Out

09:14
09:14
10:10
09:40
09:43
09:28
09:28
10:13
10:43
10:43
10:46
10:45
10:55
10:30
09:58
10:47
10:47
10:20
10:02
10:12
10:49
09:44
10:20
10:20
10:45
10:52
10:10
10:47
10:47
11:12
10:00
09:14
11:35
09:40
10:20
10:30
11:15
11:55
11:48
12:20
12:40
12:20

Day

1
1
1
|
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
1
i
1
1
1
1
i
1
1
1
I
1
I

Telluride
In

11:50
11:50
13:10
12:21
12:20
12:07
12:07
13:13
13:47
14:09
14:35
14.07
14:35
13:58
13:14
14:30
14:10
14:33
14:37
13:14
14:20
12:17
13:36
13:30
14:16
14:04
13:16
14:35
14:30
15:14
1310
11:46
15:25
12:36
13:30
14:01
15:46
16:45
17:15
17:30
17:30
17:30

Out

11:57
11:57
13:18
12:38
12:38
12:16
12:35
13:20
13:55
14:34
14:46
14:42
14:48
14:10
13:19
14:48
14:14
14:42
14:39
13:26
14:38
12:35
13:45
13:44
14:32
14:20
13:29
14:45
14:38
15:48
13:18
11:53
15:47
12:46
13:42
Drop

Day

i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
|
I
1
t
1
1
1
!
1
1
1
1
1

Governor Basin

In

14:58
14:58
16:37
15:37
15:38
15:16
15:16
16:54
17:24
18:15
18:42
18:39
18:23
17:59
16:54
19:30
17:44
17:20
18:42
16:59
19:09
15:31
17:40
17:15
18:15
17:45
16:52
18:42
19:30
19:50
16:51
14:46
20:15
15:57
17:15

Out

15:00
15:00
16:41
15:44
15:44
15:24
15:24
16:56
17:31
18:20
18:46
18:46
18:27
18:07
16:55
19:47
17:46
17:22
18:46
17:03
19:17
15:35
17:44
17:24
18:21
17:47
16:58
18:46
19:42
20:07
16:56
14:51
20:29
15:58
17:19

16:00 Return to Telluride
17:00 Return to Telluride AT 17:30

Drop
Drop
Drop
Drop

Day

1
1
1
1
1
I
I
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
i
1
I
1
I
1
1
1
1
1
1
I

Ouray
In

16:02
16:02
17:57
16:58
16:55
16:32
16:32
18:13
18:58
19:35
20:18
20:15
20:10
19:39
18:13
21:25
19:02
18:48
20:15
18:45
20:45
16:39
19:25
18:46
19:46
19:11
18:08
20:18
21:25
22:20
18:03
16:00
22:32
17:19
18:32

Out

16:14
16:14
18:08
17:15
17:05
16:44
17:05
18:35
19:14
20:04
20:39
20:38
21:05
19:56
18:35
22:30
19:26
19:06
20:39
19:18
21:24
17:05
19:51
19:06
20:15
19:38
18:43
20:39
22:12
22:57
18:i1
16:14
22:58
17:44

Segment is the time from leaving one aid station until arrival at the next one. Stay is the time spent at the aid station.

Day

— e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e R) e e e e e

Engineers Pass

In

19:04
19:04
21:33
20:19
20:05
19:45
19:44
22:20
22:45
00:15
01:22
01:22
01:06
00:11
22:19
03:18
00:19
23:50
01:23
23:33
02:41
19:44
00:11
23:50
9

23:21
22:25
01:22
02:37
03:18
21:32
19:35
05:00

Out

19:13
19:13
21:45
20:24
20:11
19:54
19:59
22:54
22:55
00:27
01:32
01:32
01:16
00:22
08:30
03:44
00:30
23:59
01:32
03:15
02:59
19:59
00:22
23:59
"
23:41
22:54
01:32
02:53
03:44
21:49
19:49
05:25

Day

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
I
1
1
2
2
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
2
2
1

Return to Ouray at 20:40

Grouse Gulch
In Out  Day
2042 21:01 |
2042 21:01 1
00:06 00:29 2
22:39 23:02 2
22:06 2302 2
21:43 22:12 1
2146 0029 2
01:21 02:04 2
01:21 02:04 2
03:14  0s:11 2
05:24  06:03 2
05:24 0615 2
0344 0404 2
03:06 0327 2
09:39 0946 2
06:08 06:59 2
03:20 04:00 2
03:08 03:45 2
05:25 0536 2
06:05 0621 2
06:23 06155 2
21:25  22:06 1
03:16 0345 2
03:08 0345 2
02:57  03:25
02:05 Drop
02:14 Drop
05:24 Drop

06:10 Drop

06:20 Drop
00:06 Drop

Drop on Engineer Road

Sherman
In

03:34
03:34
07:55
06:05
06:02
05:54
08:02
09:02
08:02
12:20
12:47
12:35
10:51
10:49
14:40
13:53
1L:10
08:14
12:57
12:55
13:55
04:26
11:10
11:10

Missed turn on Engineer Road

Out

03:53
06:28
08:13
06:40
06:40
07:07

08:40 '

09:34
09:34
13:07
13:05
13:01
11:18
11:05
14:50
14:15
12:53
09:34
13:10
14:00
14:45
Drop
Drop
Drop

Day

NN NENNMNMNMNMNRNMNROONMNNNNNRNDNDRDN

Maggie Gulch
In Out  Day
09:21 09:27 2
11:14 22 2
12:55 13:01 2
12:32 1249 2
12:32 1249 2
13:02 13:1n 2
14:49  15.07 2
16:03 16:18 2
16:03 1618 2
1937 1937 2
1936 1945 2
19:36 1945 2
18:02 1815 2
1759 18112 2
20:11 20:19 2
21:30  21:334 2
19:25 1950 2
17:41 17:52 2
20:23 20:25 2
21:.07 21115 2
Dropped at Pole Creek

Cunningham

In Out
11:22 11:32
13:03  13:09
14:55  14:58
15:10 1529
15:09 15:29
16:13  16:28
17:31 1742
19:04  19:19
19:04  19:19
22:21 22330
22:20 2221
22:2¢  22:21
21:08  21:30
21:22 2138
23:02 2326
00:34  00:50
23:18  23:28
21:30  21:54
00:03 Dropped
02:28 Drop

=)
2
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Finish

14:24
15:37
17:47
19:19
19:19
20:45
21:55
00:26
00:26
03:35
03:47
03:47
04:03
04:05
04:24
04:47
05:15
05:39



